
       Grouville
Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Rue a Don, Grouville, JE3 9GA.
Telephone: 852225
Email: grouville@pog.gov.je

       St. Brelade
District No. 1 Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Neuve Route,  
 St. Brelade, JE3 8BS.
Telephone: 741141
Email: stbrelade@posb.gov.je

District No. 2 Polling Station - Communicare Centre
Address: Communicare Centre, La Route des Quennevais,  
 St. Brelade, JE3 8LJ.
Telephone: 741141
Email: stbrelade@posb.gov.je

      St. Clement
Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Grande Route de la Côte,  
 St. Clement, JE2 6FP.
Telephone: 854724
Email: stclement@posc.gov.je

       St. Helier
District No. 1 Polling Station - Town Hall
Address: Town Hall, St. Helier, JE4 8PA.
Telephone: 811811
Email: townhall@posh.gov.je

District No. 2 Polling Station - Springfield Stadium Sports Centre
Address:	 Springfield	Stadium	Sports	Centre,	Janvrin	Road,	 
 St. Helier, JE2 4FL.
Telephone: 811811
Email: townhall@posh.gov.je

District No. 3 Polling Station - Rouge Bouillon School
Address: Rouge Bouillon School, Brighton Road, St. Helier, JE2 3YN.
Telephone: 811811
Email: townhall@posh.gov.je

District No. 4 Polling Station - First Tower School
Address: First Tower School, La Route de St Aubin,  
 St. Helier, JE2 3SD.
Telephone: 811811
Email: townhall@posh.gov.je

      St. John
Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Rue de la Mare Ballam,  
 St. John, JE3 4EJ.
Telephone: 861999
Email: stjohn@posj.gov.je 

      St. Lawrence
Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Grande Route de St Laurent,  
 St. Lawrence, JE3 1NG.
Telephone: 861672
Email: stlawrence@posl.gov.je

       St. Martin
Polling Station - Public Hall
Address: Public Hall, La Rue de la Croix au Maître, 
 St. Martin, JE3 6HW.
Telephone: 853951
Email: stmartin@posmn.gov.je 

       St. Mary
Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Rue du Pont, St. Mary, JE3 3AS.
Telephone: 482700
Email: stmary@posmy.gov.je

       St. Ouen
Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Grande Route de St Ouen,  
 St. Ouen, JE3 2HY.
Telephone: 481619
Email: stouen@poso.gov.je

       St. Peter
Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Rue des Fosses,  
 St. Peter, JE3 7AH.
Telephone: 481236
Email: stpeter@posp.gov.je

      St. Saviour
District No. 1 Polling Station - Georgetown Methodist Church Hall
Address: Georgetown Methodist Church Hall, St. Saviour, JE2 7PH.
Telephone: 735864
Email: stsaviour@poss.gov.je

District No. 2 Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, St. Saviour’s Hill, St Saviour, JE2 7LF.
Telephone: 735864
Email:  stsaviour@poss.gov.je

District No. 3 Polling Station - Maufant Youth Centre
Address:  Maufant Youth Centre, La Grande Route de St Martin,  
 St. Saviour, Jersey, JE2 7GT.
Telephone: 735864
Email: stsaviour@poss.gov.je

      Trinity
Polling Station - Parish Hall
Address: Parish Hall, La Rue du Presbytère,  
 Trinity, JE3 5JB.
Telephone: 865345
Email: trinity@pot.gov.je


